## **Gray Television Licensee, LLC**

## PUBLIC FILE STATEMENT REGARDING CONTRACTS

Last Revised: October 15, 2012

Pursuant to 47 C.F.R. § 73.3526(e)(5), the licensee of this broadcast station advises you that it has filed certain contracts and governance documents with the FCC. You will find a list of such documents that were filed with the FCC as of October 1, 2011 in the ownership report(s) contained in this public file. Below is a list of any contracts that the licensee and/or its parent entities filed with the FCC since October 1, 2011:

NAME AND PARTIES TO CONTRACT	EFFECTIVE DATE OF EXECUTION
Gray Television Group, Inc. and Fox Broadcasting Company, Amendment to Station Affiliation Agreement with regard to WTAP-DT and WOVA-LP	August 6, 2012
Gray Television Group, Inc. and Fox Broadcasting Company, Amendment to Station Affiliation Agreement with regard to WHSV-DT and WSVF-CA	August 13, 2012
Gray Television, Inc. and CBS Corporation, Affiliation Agreement with regard to WJHG-TV and WECP-LP	September 1, 2012
Gray Television, Inc. and CBS Corporation, Affiliation Agreement with regard to WHSV-TV and WSVF-CA	September 1, 2012
Gray Television, Inc. and CBS Corporation, Affiliation Agreement with regard to WTAP-TV and WIYE-LP	September 1, 2012

Upon request, the licensee will provide the copy of any contracts listed in the ownership report(s) or listed above, as filed with the FCC, within seven days. The station charges a reasonable fee for making copies of any of these documents or other materials from the public file.

Note that if the licensee of this station is party to an attributable time brokerage agreement, an attributable local marketing agreement, a joint sales agreement, or a citizens agreement, the licensee has placed a redacted version of such material in this public inspection file.

If you have any questions about this material, please contact the station's representative.